Pursuant to Articles 5(1)(h) and 19(1)(c) of the Law on the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina Banking Agency ("Official Gazette of the Federation of BIH", number 75/17) and Article 12(1)(d) of the Statute of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina Banking Agency ("Official Gazette of the Federation of BIH", number 03/18), the Management Board of the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina Banking Agency passed, at its session that was held on May 30th, 2022, the following

DECISION

ON REPEALING THE DECISION ON THE TEMPORARY MEASURES TO BE APPLIED BY LEASING COMPANIES AND MICROCREDIT ORGANIZATIONS FOR RECOVERY FROM THE ADVERSE ECONOMIC EFFECTS CAUSED BY THE "COVID-19" VIRUS DISEASE

Article 1

This Decision shall repeal the Decision on the Temporary Measures to Be Applied by Leasing Companies and Microcredit Organizations for Recovery from the Adverse Economic Effects Caused by the "COVID-19" Virus Disease ("Official Gazette of the Federation of BIH", numbers 60/20, 21/21 and 104/21).

Article 2

This Decision shall enter into force on the eighth day from the date of its gazetting in the "Official Gazette of the Federation of BIH".

Number: U.O.-76-07/22 Sarajevo, May 30th, 2022 PRESIDENT OF THE MANAGEMENT BOARD

Ljerka Maric, MS, BSc (Econ.), sgd